United States Court of Appeals For the First Circuit

CHAMBERS OF JEFFREY R. HOWARD CHIEF JUDGE 55 Pleasant Street Concord, New Hampshire 03301 (603) 225-1525

March 16, 2021

Maria Hamilton, Clerk United States Court of Appeals for the First Circuit John Joseph Moakley U.S. Courthouse One Courthouse Way, Suite 2500 Boston, MA 02210

Dear Ms. Hamilton:

Enclosed please find a designation for Judge Joseph N. Laplante, of the United States District Court for the District of New Hampshire, to sit with the United States Court of Appeals for the First Circuit, on Thursday, June 10, 2021.

Very truly yours,

My R Koward

Jeffrey R. Howard Chief Judge

enc.

cc: Honorable Landya B. McCafferty Honorable Joseph N. Laplante Susan Goldberg, Circuit Executive Daniel Lynch, Clerk

DESIGNATION OF DISTRICT JUDGE FOR SERVICE ON COURT OF APPEALS

WHEREAS, the business of the Court of Appeals for the First Circuit requires the designation and assignment of a district judge to sit upon the Court; now, therefore pursuant to the authority vested in me by Title 28, United States Code, § 292(a), I do hereby designate and assign the Honorable Joseph N. Laplante, United States District Judge for the District of New Hampshire, to sit upon the Court of Appeals for the First Circuit, on Thursday, June 10, 2021, and for such additional time in advance thereof to prepare or thereafter as may be required to complete unfinished business.

Jeffing R Koward

Jeffrey R. Howard Chief Judge U.S. Court of Appeals for the First Circuit

Dated: March 16, 2021